
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4470
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
DTH TV SETS TO POOR FAMILIES
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide Direct-to-Home (DTH) sets and television sets at subsidized rates/free of cost to families belonging to below poverty line and tribals in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof , State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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